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Monthly OCP Board meetings minutes are now available on our website!
www.ocpanteras.com

Under the "about us tab".

December 2025 Newsletter

Board Meetings



Happy Holidays!
OCP members!

Board meetings are at 5:30 the first Monday
of the month, and any member is invited to

attend and speak.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84546708069?
pwd=buE8ayrNNNIXO6Zb7sE9NY2G1s9Ayc.1

Passcode: pantera

Next month's board meeting will be 1/5/26!
If you want to sit in or speak, please contact:

Glen Chancellor   racerglen@aol.com

If you wish to speak, we need advance notice to put you on the
agenda.

President's Message

Thank You all for your support of Orange County
Panteras.



Remember, no general meeting in December.

We are switching to the new system Larry has
been using for announcements.

Expect a second version of this newsletter in the
next few days via the Constant Contact system.

We are cleaning up the email list, so if you DON'T
get the second newsletter,

let me know racerglen@aol.com

Newsletters are also available at ocpanteras.com

We really do need to hear from members
about club activities. We NEED more member

feedback for all club business. 

We cannot keep regular events without your
help!

Post comments on OCP mailgroup -
OCPanteras@googlegroups.com

We need to hear from YOU!



We had a great day on out November "Drive With Gerry" had about 7 cars
this time.





Upcoming Calendar of Events.



NO December meeting!

Bob Singer Memorial Gondola Cruise
December 27, 2025

$50 per person. Sign up quickly, as there are only
a few  seats left!

You should have received Registration information.
If not, email me racerglen@aol.com and I will put you

on the list!

January 2026
 “Drive with Gerry” – Sunday, 01-18-2026

General Meeting – Wednesday, 01-21-2026
February 2026

General Meeting – Wednesday, 02-18-2026
 “Drive with Gerry” – Saturday, 02-21-2026

March 2026
General Meeting – Wednesday, 03-18-2026
 “Drive with Larry” – Sunday, 03-22-2026

April 2026
General Meeting – Wednesday, 04-15-2026

 “Drive with Brad” (Smith), Saturday, 04-25-2026
May 2026

Pantera Palooza Plus 2026, Saturday 05-16-2026
General Meeting – Wednesday, 05-20-2026

Note: No “Drive with Gerry” this month
June 2026

General Meeting – Wednesday, 06-17-2026
 “Drive with Larry” – Saturday 06-20-2026, Hwy 330-38 Loop

July 2026
 General Meeting – Wednesday, 07-15-2026 2. “Drive with Gerry”

– Sunday, 07-19-2026
August 2026

Big Bear Annual Antique Car Show & Fun Run – 08-08-2026
General Meeting – Wednesday, 08-19-2026

POCA Drive your Pantera Day – Saturday, 08-29-2026 – Rte TBD
September 2026

General Meeting – Wednesday, 09-16-2026“Drive with Gerry” –
Sunday, 09-19-2026



October 2026
 “Drive to Jay” – Ortega Hwy - Canyon Lake Car Show –

Saturday,
General Meeting – Wednesday, 10-21-2026

November 2026
Drive with Larry – Saturday, 11-14-2026

General Meeting – Wednesday, 11-18-2026
December 2026

Christmas Brunch – TBD 12-06-26 or 12-13-26

(dates subject to change)

www.socalcarculture.com

Car shows, cruises, local events

The best way to get the word out about your
favorite event is to post it on our mail group,

ocpanteras@googlegroups.com
If not on the mailgroup, please join

You can also email me, and I can sign you up

Please join our google mail group. It is a great
way to communicate with other member, get tech

help, learn about events, etc.

Go to google.groups.com
search for and join

OCPanteras@googlegroups.com
You should already have received an email
invitation to join the mail group. Please, join.

If you did not get an invitation, check you spam
folder, or contact me.



Please, visit  the Orange County Panteras
FaceBook page.

Please, feel free to post and communicate via our
FB page.

No Politics, please!

Watch for recent updates to club functions.




